

DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, AKOLA

AICRP ON WEED MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF AGRONOMY, AKOLA-444 101

Email-aicrpwmakola@gmail.com

Dated: 04/04/2024

Outward No. PI/AICRP-WM/HAD/11/2024

Quotation Notice

To,

ARIS Cell (Wider publicity) Dr. PDKV, Akola

Subject: - Quotations for supply of rates for hiring of vehicle----reg.

Please arrange to send the rates for hiring of vehicles at AICRP on Weed Management, Department of Agronomy, Dr.PDKV, Akola, for both less or up to 300 km/day run for the vehicles mentioned below.

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Rate/km (Rs) | |
|---------|------------------|--------------|--------|
| | | AC | Non-AC |
| 1 | Indica Vista | | |
| 2 | Swift Dezire | | |
| 3 | Tata Sumo | | |
| 4 | Scorpio | | |
| 5 | Innova | | |
| 6 | Tavera | | |
| 7 | Bolero (Pick up) | | |
| 8 | Ertiga | | |
| 9 | Cruizer | | |

Terms and Condition for hiring vehicle: -

- 1. The quotation should be given in the above format with terms and condition.
- 2. The quotation will be accepted only from the proprietor having GST number.
- 3. The rates quoted will have to be inclusive of GST.
- 4. The quotation should be in the name of the Project Coordinator, AICRP-Weed Management, Dr. PDKV, Akola mentioning "Quotation for Hiring Vehicle" on the envelop.
- 5. The quotation should reach to this office on or before 16th April, 2024 during office hours with signature and seal of firm and will be opened on next day if possible.
- 6. The quotation will be accepted on all working days in office hours and opened on next day.
- 7. The rates quoted will have to be accepted for a period of FY 2024-25 from the date fixed for opening of the quotation.
- 8. The right to accept whole or part of the quotation or reject is reserve with undersigned without assigning any reason
- 9. Final payment will be made only after completion of official formalities.
- 10. For any further details contact to the office of the AICRP-Weed Management, Department of Agronomy, Dr. PDKV, Akola during office hours.

Sd/Project Coordinator
AICRP-Weed Management
Department of Agronomy

Dr. PDKV, Akola